KY MEDICAID COMPANION GUIDE
DMS Approved [2017● 005010]  1
KY Medicaid
 837P Companion Guide
Cabinet for Health and Family Services
Department for Medicaid Services
November 15, 2022
KY MEDICAID COMPANION GUIDE

Time
 The time format is HHMMSS
 BHT06 Transaction Type Code ‘CH’
‘RP’
1000A NM1 Submitter Name
1000A NM109 Identification Code  Kentucky Medicaid assigned EDI
Trading Partner ID
1000B NM1 Receiver Name
1000B NM103 Name Last or Organization
Name
 KYMEDICAID
1000B NM109 Identification Code  KYMEDICAID
2000B SBR Subscriber Information
2000B SBR09 Claim Filing Indicator ‘MC’
2000B PAT Patient Information
2000B PAT07 Unit or Basis for
Measurement Code
‘01’
2010BA NM1 Subscriber Name
2010BA NM102 Entity Type Qualifier ‘1’
2010BA NM109 Identification Code ‘10 Digit’
2010BB NM1 Payer Name
KY MEDICAID COMPANION GUIDE
DMS Approved [2017● 005010]  10
Loop ID Reference Name Codes Notes/Comments
2010BB NM103 Name Last or Organization
Name
 KYMEDICAID
2010BB NM108 Identification Code Qualifier ‘PI’
2010BB NM109 Identification Code  KYMEDICAID
2010BB REF Payer Secondary
Identification
2010BB REF01 Reference Identification
Qualifier
‘FY’
For Encounters only
2010BB REF02 Reference Identification  ‘01’, ‘02’, ‘04’,
‘05’, ‘06’, ‘07’,
‘08’, ‘09’, ‘31’
Submit the Member Region in this
data element
For Encounters only
2010BB REF Billing Provider Secondary
Identification
2010BB REF01 Reference Identification
Qualifier
‘G2’
2010BB REF02 Reference Identification   Legacy KY Medicaid Provider ID
of the Atypical provider
2300 REF Payer claim Control Number
2300 REF02 Reference Identification  ‘FFS’
‘MCO’
2310A NM1 Other Referring Provider
2310A NM101 Entity Identifier Code ‘DN’
‘P3’
2310A NM108 Identification Code
Qualifier
‘XX’
2310A NM109 Identification Code  NPI assigned to the provider
2310B NM1 Rendering Provider Name
2310B NM108 Identification Code Qualifier ‘XX’ Atypical Providers Do Not Send
2310B NM109 Identification Code  NPI assigned to the provider
Atypical Providers Do Not Send
2310B REF Rendering Provider
Secondary Identification
2310B REF01 Reference Identification
Qualifier
‘G2’
2310B REF02 Reference Identification  For Atypical providers only
Use 8 or 10 digit Medicaid
Provider
2330C NM1 Other Payer Referring
Provider